

| = | | _ |
|---|---|---|
| | U | ᆮ |

| 11.7 | Docket No. 18610.0839 01341637 ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | 19 | | | | | | |
|---|--|-------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | | | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | | | | | | |
| ⊠ New | | | | | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date | ent | | | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | ☐ Merger Month Day Year 4 3 2000 ☐ Change of Name | | | | | | | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | | | | | | | | |
| Conveying Party | k if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea 4 3 200 | ar | | | | | | |
| Name ADAP, Inc. | | | | | | | | |
| Formerly | | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ | ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association | | | | | | | |
| Other | | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | on New Jersey | | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | k if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | | | | |
| Name AutoZone, Inc. | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 123 South Front Street | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Memphis | Tennessee 38103 | | | | | | | |
| City Individual General Partnership | State/Country Zip Code D Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving p | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Association | is not domiciled in the United St an appointment of a domestic | tates. | | | | | | |
| ☐ Other | representative should be attach (Designation must be a separat document from Assignment.) | | | | | | | |
| | C , | | | | | | | |
| | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0733

726**06** 13F0F077 F050F1576 E Stric

 $\circ ((-\psi^i) \cdot (i))$

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| " | | | Page 2 | | Docket No. | 18610.0839 |
|---------------------------------|--|---|--------------------|--|----------------|------------|
| Domostic Po | nrocontatio | /e Name and Add | | | | |
| | - | | | Enter for the first F | Receiving Part | y only. |
| Name | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| Address (fine 4) | | | | | | |
| Corresponde | ent Name a | nd Address | Area Code ar | nd Telephone Number | 202-663 | -8000 |
| Name | David J. Ch | 0 | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 2300 N Stre | et, NW | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | Washington | , D.C. 20037-1128 | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| | | al number of pages of attachments. | of the attached o | conveyance documer | nt # 1 | |
| | | cation Number(s) | | Registratio | on Number(s) | |
| Number of P | roperties | Enter the total num | nber of propertie | es involved. | # 1 | |
| Fee Amount | , <u>B , W </u> | Fee Amount for Pr | operties Listed (| 37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 | |
| Method of Pa | aym e nt | Enclosed | ✓ Deposit | Account | | |
| Deposit Acce (Enter for paym | | count or if additional fees on Deposit Account Nu | | account.) | # | |
| | | A⊍thorization to cha | rge additional fee | es: | Yes | ☐ No 🏻 |
| Statement ar | nd Signatur | <u></u> | | | | |
| | | | | ation is true and correctorist account are autho | | |
| | | | (4 | (h_{-}) | | |
| | vid J. Cho | | & Jura | tura | | 1/1, U |
| ivame of | Person Signi | ny | Signa | iiui e | υ | ate Signed |

805624

TRADEMARK REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0734

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ADAP, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an address of 123 South Front Street, Memphis, Tennessee 38103, (hereinafter "ADAP"), adopted, used and is using the service mark PARTS SERVICE EXPRESS 24 HOUR DELIVERY ON SPECIAL ORDERS (hereinafter "MARK") in connection with delivery of automobile parts services, and is the record owner of the United States Registration No. 1,915,477 of said mark; and

WHEREAS, AUTOZONE, INC., a corporation of the State of Nevada and having an address of 123 South Front Street, Memphis, Tennessee 38103, (hereinafter "AUTOZONE"), has acquired all of ADAP's rights, title and interest in and to said MARK, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business associated therewith, and the United States registration of said mark, and is desirous of making said acquisition of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ADAP confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to AUTOZONE all rights, title and interest in and to the MARK, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business associated therewith, and the registration of the MARK.

ADAP, INC.

By: Sall RM

Title: Asst-Secretary

Signed and sworn to before me this 3°C day of Hpul.

NOTARY

John Anatch

My Commission Expires July 9, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 04/06/2000